503417435 07/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XHORXHI GJOKA	07/13/2015
KARL K. ROGLER	07/13/2015
MARK J. SCHOFIELD	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALL CORPORATION
Street Address:	25 HARBOR PARK DRIVE
City:	PORT WASHINGTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14797785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)737-6770

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER
Address Line 1: 700 THIRTEENTH ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY M. JAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy M. Jay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=720405 Executed Assign#page1.tif source=720405 Executed Assign#page2.tif source=720405 Executed Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 503417435 REEL: 036223 FRAME: 0852

source=720405 Executed Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036223 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

- (1) Xhorxhi GJOKA of 42 Copperfield Road, Worcester MA 01602,
- (2) Karl K. ROGLER of 226 Concord Road, Lincoln, MA 01773,
- (3) Mark J. SCHOFIELD of 21 Suzanne Terrace, N. Grafton, MA 01536,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

OPTIMIZING OPERATING BINDING CAPACITY FOR A MULTIPLE COLUMN CHROMATOGRAPHY PROCESS

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on July 13, 2015, under U.S. Application No. 14/797,785, and

WHEREAS, PALL CORPORATION, of 25 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Page 1 of 4

In re Appln, of GJOKA et al. Attorney Docket No. 720405

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties bereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto.

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignce acknowledges and accepts this assignment, as evidenced by the signature of an officer or authorized representative of Assignce below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown

Date 07/13/2015

STATE OF MASSACIOSE STATE OF

{SEAL}

JAMES M SALISHERRY
Motory Public
COMMONWACTH OF MASSACHIDE THE
AT Chronication (Legitor
Country 8, 3817

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

	Notary Public	ð
	My Commission Expires: 24	6347
On this13	day of July 2, 20 15.	
oefore me, the under	signed Notary Publish becometly	
appeared 🔀 📐 28	ladi. Gioka	
proved to me through	sample of children of the contraction of the contra	
identification, which s	Assistance Assistance to be the	70 0 0 4
person whose name	is signed on the preceding or attached	Page 2 of 4
goovernant in my pry	remine /	
Janua 20 S	Market Land	

James M Salsbery

PATENT REEL: 036223 FRAME: 0855 In re Appln. of GJOKA et al. Attorney Docket No. 720405

Date 07/13/2015		100101	2.3
27400 2. 2 1. f		Kad K. ROGI ER	**************************************
am com am Whatea l	H	beless mo, the understyried NO	Koritiis
STATE OF MASSACRES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	province is the province of the second of th	con englishment
COUNTY OF Wonces to	<u></u>)	parametris, which were 4/ 5. parametris allered	on the proceding or attached
		edentouscent in turk countains.	before me, a Notary
On this On this	iay of July	Tubo is suppossally	x√5 before me, a Notary known to me to be the same
			ment, and acknowledged that
~ .	ed the documen	t as his/her free and vo	duntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.		h 0	
		<u>Japino M. La :</u> Potany distribu	/s.b.e.p.x/
{SEAL}			2
fanuni		My Commission Expir	res: <u>//// /</u> ///7
I & JAMES M SALISBU	W 1		
Notary Public I TAMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU	Contract Science Science Contract Scienc	Manina arinina marinina	
My Commission Excur Ontotal 6, 2017			
Date 07/13/2015			
		Mark J. SCHOFIELD	
STATE OF Massalus	A S		
)		
COUNTY OF Weared	×)		
On this	day of	Sala-Z	2015, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said cou	nty, appeared 🗞	who is personally	known to me to be the same
person whose name is sub-	scribed to the fo	regoing assignment docu	ment, and acknowledged that
purposes therein set forth.	ad the documer	n as mis/her hee and ve	oluntary act for the uses and
t X		0	Q. Q = h
		<u>JAma M. S</u> Netary/Public	Sexture
{SEAL}			State of the second
	On state of F	My Commission Expir	res: <u>1989, 2017</u>
JAMES M SALISBURY	On this	ayned Hasay Purid to company	
Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachise 198	appeared schillings or over to me through	abilisticiony evidence of	a atractic
(Sty Commission Expires October 8, 2017	identification, which w	eatleticity evidence of the best ine as the best ine as signed on the preceding or affects	98 -
Leydig, Voit & Mayer	eleieumant la avvoca	80000	Page 3 of 4
- 007	Jane 11 Sa	Mound .	•

PATENT REEL: 036223 FRAME: 0856

In re Appln. of GJOKA et al. Attorney Docket No. 720405		
Date 28-July 2015	Name: Michael J. Forzano Title: Schior Intellectual Property Counsel Officer or Authorized Representative of Assignee	
STATE OF New YORK		
COUNTY OF MASSACE		
person whose name is subscribed to the fore	Sold before me, a Notary who is personally known to me to be the same spring assignment document, and acknowledged that as his/hex free and voluntary act for the uses and sold the second sold the second sold that the second sold the second sold that the second	e ut
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	7
	MARY HARKING Notary Public, State of New York 01HA6031288 (Septimed in Nisesau County Ny Connoposion Explore September 27, 20	IJ

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 07/31/2015